### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Shinji SAKAMOTO	10/20/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUMCO CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8634	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12953523	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)504-9415

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

7035049860 Phone:

tlim@clarkbrody.com Email: Correspondent Name: **CLARK & BRODY** 

Address Line 1: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 510 Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12054-0133

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Christopher Brody** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=assn1#page1.tif

501359944

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 025417 FRAME: 0873** 

Docket No.:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of	the following rights, titl	e and interest:	
United States	of America rights, title	and interest in the invention	
Foreign rights,	, title and interest in the	e invention	
International A	application No		
☐ United States	Patent Application Ser	ial No	
Title of the Invention:	METHOD FOR MEAS DEVICE FOR MEAS	ASURING SEMICONDUCTOR WAFER PROFILE AND SURING THE SAME USED THEREFOR	
Inventors (assignors):	Shinji SAKAMOTO		
Assignee:	SUMCO CORPORATION 2-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8634 Japan		
Whereas, we, the ab Invention identified above an referred to as "Invention");	oove-identified Inventors, id described in the above	have invented certain new and useful improvements in the -identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter	
And, whereas we de identified assignee;	sire to assign our above-	identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above	
Now, this indenture vacknowledged;	vitnesseth, that for good	and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby	
applications(s) as identified a and to any and all Letters Pat in and to any and all reissues	bove, including any divis tent of the United States, and reexaminations the r to accrue to us with res	e-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said ions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in which may be granted or have granted for said invention, and reof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights pect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of	
And we hereby authorstates Letters Patent which minterest thereto;	orize and request the Cor nay issue for said Inventi	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United on to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and	
for filing divisions, continuation	ns and continuations-in-p ters Patent which may be	necessary and lawful future documents, including applications part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any a granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its e at its own expense.	
Signature: Shinji SAKAN Shinyi S Signature:	мото <u>ALAM<i>0</i>70</u>	Date  October 20.2010  Date	
Signature:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	

PATENT REEL: 025417 FRAME: 0874

**RECORDED: 11/24/2010**